

# Panna Dhai Maa Subharti Nursing College

Recognized by Govt. of India, Indian Nursing Council, INC Letter No. 18-1108/2000-INC Website: nursing.subharti.org, e-mail: nursing@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-3024229 (Extn: 3506, 3527), Telefax: 0121-2439067 A constituent college of



SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)

Office of the Principal & Dean

Ref. No. PDMSNC/2019/OBG

Dated: 25.05.2019

#### Meeting Circular:

#### BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING IN DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRIC AND GYNECOLOGICAL NURSING.

A meeting of the Board of Studies will be held on 27.05.2019 at 11:00 am in the Seminar Hall Panna Dhai Maa Subharti Nursing College.

#### The following agenda of the meeting was discussed.

#### The Program Agenda:

Agenda: I To confirm the minutes of the Board of Studies meeting held on (Saturday) at Seminar Hall. (Previous meeting agenda discussion)

Agenda: 2 Discussion on updates in OBG Nursing syllabus/ clinical teaching methods.

Agenda: 3: Exam Question Pattern for Terminal and Annual Exam.

Agenda4: -Regarding the instruments need to be sterilization/ arranging the OBG Units (Antenatal, Intra Natal) Annexure I



#### PRINCIPAL

Copy to all the members



## Panna Dhai Maa Subharti Nursing College

Recognized by Govt. of India, Indian Nursing Council, INC Letter No. 18-1108/2000-INC Website: nursing.subharti.org, e-mail: nursing@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-3024229 (Extn: 3506, 3527), Telefax: 0121-2439067 A constituent college of



SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)

Office of the Principal & Dean

Ref. No. PDMSNC/2019/OBG

Dated: 27.05.2019

#### Board of Studies DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICAL AND GYNAECOLOGY Minutes of Meeting

A Meeting of board of studies was held by department of obstetrics and gynaecology nursing on 27.05.2019 at 11:00 am in the seminar hall of PDMSNC. The following were discussed.

Agenda Item No: 1 To confirm the minutes of the Board of Studies meeting held on (Saturday) at Seminar Hall. (Previous meeting agenda discussion)

**Discussion:** The HOD of OBG Nursing has started to welcome the staffs and flowingly we have started to discuss about the previous meeting agenda and what actions are taken for the last meeting agenda.

Agenda Item No: 2 Discussion on updates in OBG Nursing syllabus/ clinical teaching methods.

Discussion: As per revised syllabus the clinical teaching methods has been introduced like Drill on Post natal dummy with the PPH management.

Agenda Item No: 3: Exam Question Pattern for Terminal and Annual Exam

Agenda Item No: 4 Regarding the instruments need to be sterilization arranging the OBG Units (Antenatal, Intra Natal, and Newborn Units).

**Discussion:** The departmental HOD has told the junior faculties that we have to send the instruments and dressing materials for the autoclaving process.

Principal Prof. Dr. Geeta Parwanda

**Department of OBG Nursing** 

Subhartipuram, Delhi-Haridwar Meerut Bypass Road, NH-58, Meerut - 250 005 E-mail :Subharti@subharti.org Website : www.subharti.org



# Panna Dhai Maa Subharti Nursing College Recognized by Govt. of India, Indian Nursing Council, INC Letter No. 18-1108/2000-INC Website: nursing.subharti.org, e-mail: nursing@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-3024229 (Extn: 3506, 3527), Telefax: 0121-2439067 A constituent college of

# SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

(Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)

Office of the Principal & Dean

Ref. No. PDMSNC/2019/OBG

Dated: 27.05.2019

The Following Members were present for the meeting:

### MEETING OF INTERNAL BOARD OF STUDIES

Sno.	Faculty name/ Designation	Signature
1.	Ms. Martina Sharma	Woodonken
2.	Assoc. prof. M. sumita, ecamintion, PDMSNC	Gunda
3.	Assoc. prof Mrs. Pinky, HOD. Dept. of OBG. PDMSNC	Pinten
4.	Assoc. Prof. Dipti Sukla Dept. of OBG. PDMSNC	Dipti
5.	Asst. Prof. Sneha Mathew Dept. of OBG. PDMSNC	Julia
6.	Mrs. Geetu , Asst. Prof, Dept. of OBG PDMSNC.	Teilu
7.	Ms. Priya Rai, Asst. Lect, Dept. of OBG PDMSNC.	Joingertai



# Panna Dhai Maa Subharti Nursing College Recognized by Govt. of India, Indian Nursing Council, INC Letter No. 18-1108/2000-INC Website: nursing.subharti.org, e-mail: nursing@subharti.org, Ph.: 0121-3024229 (Extn: 3506, 3527), Telefax: 0121-2439067 A constituent college of



SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY (Established under U.P. Govt. Act no. 29 of 2008 and approved under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)

Office of the Principal & Dean

Ref. No. PDMSNC/2019/OBG Dated: 15.07.2019

#### **Department of OBG Nursing**

#### Action Taken Report of Board of Studies Meeting Dated 27/05/2019

All the points of BOS meeting dated 27/05/2019 was discussed during the meeting and

the following actions were taken by the faculty members

Agenda	Action Taken report by 05/10/2019
Agenda Item No: 1 confirm the minutes the Board of Stud meeting held (Saturday) at Semi Hall. (Previous meet agenda discussion)	lies on nar
Agenda Item No: 2 - Discussion on updates OBG Nursing syllabu clinical teaching methods.	
Agenda Item No: Regarding instruments need to sterilization.	the dressing material which we using in the lab send for the

PRINCIPAL Copy to all the members

